## HB0132/395265/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 132

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and K. Young" and substitute "<u>K. Young</u>, <u>Washington</u>, and <u>Palakovich Carr</u>"; in line 4, strike "nonprofit"; in the same line, strike "and community clubs"; strike beginning with "repealing" in line 4 down through "Program;" in line 6; and in line 7, after "budget;" insert "<u>requiring the State Department of Education to award grants in a certain manner; defining a certain term;".</u>

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, after line 17, insert:

- "(A) IN THIS SECTION, "ELIGIBLE ORGANIZATION" MEANS A NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION THAT:
- (1) PROVIDES YOUTH WITH AN OUT-OF-SCHOOL TIME EXPERIENCE THAT FOCUSES ON PERSONAL AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT; AND
- (2) SERVES PUBLIC SCHOOL STUDENTS AS A MAJORITY OF ITS PARTICIPATING YOUTH.";

in line 18, strike "(a)" and substitute "(B)"; in line 19, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike the comma; in line 20, strike "nonprofit" and substitute "ELIGIBLE"; and in the same line, strike ", AND COMMUNITY clubs".

On page 2, in lines 1, 7, 9, and 11, strike "(b)", "(c)", "(d)", and "(e)", respectively, and substitute "(C)", "(E)", and "(F)", respectively; in line 1, strike the brackets;

HB0132/395265/1 Committee on Ways and Means Amendments to HB 132 Page 2 of 2

in the same line, strike ", A NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION, OR A COMMUNITY CLUB" and substitute "OR AN ELIGIBLE ORGANIZATION"; in lines 2 and 3, strike ", NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION, OR COMMUNITY CLUB" and substitute "OR ELIGIBLE ORGANIZATION"; in line 5, strike the opening bracket; in the same line, strike "existing nonprofit robotics club" and substitute "ELIGIBLE ORGANIZATION"; in line 6, after "section" insert "ONLY"; in the same line, strike "nonprofit robotics club" and substitute "ELIGIBLE ORGANIZATION"; in the same line, strike the closing bracket; in line 8, strike "\$500,000" and substitute "\$350,000"; in line 9, before "The" insert "(1)"; and after line 10, insert:

"(2) TO THE EXTENT PRACTICABLE, THE DEPARTMENT SHALL AWARD GRANTS TO ENSURE GEOGRAPHIC DIVERSITY AMONG THE GRANTEES.".